

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9		BIDDER NO. 10			
<b>Owner:</b> City of Yakima <b>Project:</b> Fruitvale Blvd/River Rd/34th Ave Roundabouts <b>City of Yakima Project No.:</b> 2447 <b>HLA Project No.:</b> 22136 <b>Bid Opening Date:</b> October 24, 2024 <b>Fed Aid No.:</b> HSIP-000S(473) <b>TIB Project No.:</b> 8-4-180(027)-1					<b>TTC Construction, Inc.</b> 12871 Summitview Rd. Yakima, WA 98908		<b>CR Construction, LLC</b> 45127 SE 140th St. North Bend, WA 98045		<b>Moreno and Nelson Construction Corp.</b> P.O. Box 794 Walla Walla, WA 99362		<b>Culbert Construction, Inc.</b> 3905 E. A Street Pasco, WA 9301		<b>Apollo, Inc.</b> 1133 W. Columbia Dr. Kennewick, WA 99336		<b>Ascent Foundation and More, LLC</b> 106 N. Peoh Avenue, Ste. C Cle Elum, WA 98922		<b>Interwest Construction, Inc.</b> 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		<b>Midway Underground, LLC</b> P.O. Box 1107 Toldeo, WA 98591		<b>Active Construction, Inc.</b> P.O. Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		<b>Granite Construction Company</b> 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT																				
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
2	A	Training	400	HR	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 360.00	\$ 79.05	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	A	SPCC Plan	---	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 194.98	\$ 194.98	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 185.50	\$ 185.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 187,720.00	\$ 187,720.00	\$ 410,504.90	\$ 410,504.90	\$ 347,500.00	\$ 347,500.00	\$ 126,170.29	\$ 126,170.29	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 366,479.70	\$ 366,479.70	\$ 645,905.00	\$ 645,905.00
5	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 277,000.00	\$ 277,000.00	\$ 116,822.45	\$ 116,822.45	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
6	A	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 5,506.00	\$ 5,506.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 17,957.27	\$ 17,957.27	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,947.18	\$ 2,947.18	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
7	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 100,560.00	\$ 100,560.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 24,524.86	\$ 24,524.86	\$ 45,284.00	\$ 45,284.00	\$ 16,760.15	\$ 16,760.15	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 151,500.00	\$ 151,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
8	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	6000	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 196,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 48.32	\$ 289,920.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360,000.00
9	A	Reinforced Concrete Slab Removal	1850	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 28,675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 34.48	\$ 63,788.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 37.23	\$ 68,875.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 74,000.00
10	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	6000	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 40.73	\$ 244,380.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 41.33	\$ 247,980.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300,000.00
11	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1200	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 45.96	\$ 55,152.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 66.79	\$ 80,148.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00
12	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	2100	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 264,600.00	\$ 115.14	\$ 241,794.00	\$ 118.60	\$ 249,060.00	\$ 136.01	\$ 285,621.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 270,900.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 268,800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 409,500.00
13	A	Cement Conc. Pavement	560	CY	\$ 560.00	\$ 313,600.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 343,840.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 327,600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 352,800.00	\$ 655.79	\$ 367,242.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 458,080.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 382,480.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 435,680.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 408,800.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 389,200.00
14	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	860	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 55,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 58,480.00	\$ 86.80	\$ 74,648.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 57,620.00	\$ 128.93	\$ 110,879.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 61,920.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 91,160.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 61,920.00
15	A	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	250	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 249.98	\$ 62,495.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 297.81	\$ 74,452.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 111,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 81,250.00
16	A	Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam.	4	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 18,732.00	\$ 74,928.00	\$ 23,340.00	\$ 93,360.00	\$ 18,757.83	\$ 75,031.32	\$ 21,018.00	\$ 84,072.00	\$ 15,901.11	\$ 63,604.44	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
17	A	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 8,974.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 10,940.00	\$ 2,947.61	\$ 5,895.22	\$ 3,461.00	\$ 6,922.00	\$ 3,413.64	\$ 6,827.28	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	A	Catch Basin Type 1	16	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 1,703.75	\$ 27,260.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 2,013.39	\$ 32,214.24	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00
19	A	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 510.52	\$ 510.52	\$ 664.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 1,171.71	\$ 1,171.71	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
20	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	600	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 52.93	\$ 31,758.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 44.19	\$ 26,514.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 37,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 33,600.00
21	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	300	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.72	\$ 7,716.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 510.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
23	A	Basalt Rock Mulch	250	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 153.32	\$ 38,330.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 104.22	\$ 26,055.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 41,250.00
24	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1000	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 32.42	\$ 32,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00
25	A	Roundabout Central Island Cement Concrete Curb	95	LF	\$ 342.11	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 12,445.00	\$ 187.72	\$ 17,833.40	\$ 145.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 17,575.00
26	A	Roundabout Truck Apron Cem. Conc. Curb and Gutter	300	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 87.70	\$ 26,310.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 45.85	\$ 13,755.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
27	A	Roundabout Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	2350	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 46.54	\$ 109,369.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 88,125.00	\$ 32.54	\$ 76,469.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 94,000.00
28	A	Commercial Approach - Type 2	4	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 12,680.00	\$ 5,191.73	\$ 20,766.92	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 4,714.37	\$ 18,857.48	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	A	Monument Case and Cover	6	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 581.64	\$ 3,489.84	\$ 583.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 1,111.55	\$ 6,669.30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 4,680.00
30	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	975	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 61,912.50	\$ 56.25	\$ 54,843.75	\$ 76.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 76.92	\$ 74,997.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 78,487.50	\$ 83.27	\$ 81,188.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 73,125.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,625.00
31	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	13	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 2,216.20	\$ 28,810.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,061.34	\$ 39,797.42	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,800.00
32	A	Cement Conc. Bike Ramp	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,163.99	\$ 8,655.96	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,903.28	\$ 15,613.12	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
33	A	Pigmented Cement Conc. Truck Apron	330	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 183.50	\$ 60,555.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 53,460.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 205.46	\$ 67,801.80	\$ 179.50	\$ 59,235.00	\$ 190.9									

